The properties hereinafter described are hereby designated as an historic preservation district, according to the 
provisions of this chapter: Beginning at the intersection of West 17th and Heeb Streets, north along Heeb Street 
to the south line of M. A. Rebman's Sub.; west along said line and the south line of Duncan's Sub. to the west 
line of Lot 4-C.L. six hundred seventy-four (674) feet; south along said line to the south line of Lot 2-5-C.L. 
674; west along said line and along the south line of Lot 1-5-C.L. 674 to Main Street; west across Main Street 
and Madison Avenue to the north line of Lot 5-2-C.L. 673; continuing west along said line to the west line of

[...]

north fifty (50) feet of Lot 1-1-C.L. 653; southwest along said line to the northeast line of Coriell's Dubuque 
Sub.; first southeast then in a clockwise manner along said line to West Fifth Street; southeast along West Fifth 
Street; to the northwest line of the west one hundred seven and five-tenths (107.5) feet-west one hundred seventy 
(170) feet-C.L. 624; southwest along said line to the northeast line of Cooper Heights Sub; southeast along said 
line and along the northeast line of Lot 1-1-1-1C.L. 692 to the north right-of-way line of West Fourth Street;

[...]

9th Street to the west line of Central Addition; north along said west line to the south line of the east twenty-
seven (27) feet-Lot 3-C.L. 703; west along said south line to the west line of said lot; north along said west line 
to the north line of the west one hundred thirty-nine (139) feet-Lot 3-C.L. 703; west along said north line to the 
east line of Lot 2-46A-Farley's Sub.; north along said east line to Wilbur Street; west along Wilbur Street to the 
west line of Lot 2-46A-Farley's Sub.; south along said west line to the south line of Lot 1-46-Farley's Sub.;